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Dear Families


Staffing Update

Unfortunately, both Mrs Manson and Miss Rae will continue to be absent from school next week.  Their class responsibilities will be undertaken myself with the help of supply teachers.  Thank you for your understanding.

P1 – P6 Winter Flu Vaccinations

These will take place on Thursday 25th September in school.  Only those children who have completed consent forms will be vaccinated.  We are still waiting to hear when the rescheduled date for those children in P7 will be.  Once a date is confirmed we will share that with the P7 parents.

Parents’ Evenings

These will take place on Tuesday 30th September (4-6.30pm) and Thursday 2nd September (3.30-6pm).  Mrs Nelson will see parents on Wednesday 1st October (3.30-6pm) instead of Thursday evening.

Anybody wishing an appointment with Mrs Macmillan should be aware that she is available on Thursday 2nd October only.  To make this appointment, please contact Mrs McCallum in the school office.

Lendrick Muir

P7 are very excited to go on their residential trip next week.  Ms Skinner and Miss Pullar will be accompanying the children for the entire week.  I will be attending on Monday and Mrs Brooke will arrive on Tuesday for the remainder of the week.

Please remember to enter the school building at the front and assemble in the assembly hall.  If anyone is still to complete a medical form, hand in medication etc, there will be time on Monday before departure to do this. Up to £10 spending money should be handed in to a member of staff.  There is no tuck shop on the premises and so, the children may bring a small snack with them.




School Uniform

People who visit our school often comment on the high standard of uniform and it is one which we are all proud of. We are anxious to maintain this and would ask for your support in doing so. Please ensure that your children wear the full uniform; white shirt or blouse (not polo shirts), grey trousers/shorts/pinafore/skirt, school tie, school sweatshirt/cardigan with black outdoor shoes and a pair of black plimsolls for indoor use.

We have a wide variety of pre-loved school uniform here in school. One of our parents, Anya Hart Dyke, has offered to manage the uniform ‘shop’. If you need any uniform please contact Anya 07971820945 anyahd@yahoo.com and she will be happy to organise uniform for you. There is no cost involved.

Alternatively, BE Schoolwear and Koolskools (a Fair Trade Company) offer branded schoolwear items.

We have a number of school ties available to purchase from the school office at a cost of £7.50.

As always if you have any concerns or worries please don’t hesitate to get in touch with me at greyfriarsrcps.headteacher@fife.gov.uk

[image: ]Yours sincerely

Collette Crompton
Head Teacher


Diary Dates

Monday 22nd September to Friday 26th September – P7 Residential Trip 
Thursday 25th September – P1-P6 Winter Flu Vaccinations
Tuesday 30th September – 4-6.30pm, Parents’ Evening
Wednesday 1st October, 3.30 – 6pm P3 Parents’ Evening only
Thursday 2nd October, 3.30-6pm Parents’ Evening (not P3)
Thursday 2nd October, 7pm, Church Hall – P3 & P4 Parent Sacramental Meeting
Tuesday 7th October, 7pm, Church Hall – P7 Parent Sacramental Meeting
Friday 10th October – School closes at 3pm for October Holidays

Monday 27th October – School re-opens at 9am  
Friday 14th November – INSET – School closed to pupils
Friday 19th December – School closes at 3pm for Christmas Holidays

Monday 5th January 2026 – School re-opens at 9am
Wednesday 11th February – INSET – School closed to pupils
Thursday 12th February – Holiday
Friday 13th February – Holiday 
Thursday 2nd April -	School closes at 3pm for Easter Holidays

Monday 20th April – School re-opens at 9am
Monday 4th May - Holiday
Thursday 7th May – INSET – School closed to pupils
Monday 1st June – Holiday
Friday 3rd July – School closes at 3pm for Summer Holidays
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